with the Kentucky Public Service Commission on Se

as follows:

5/8 Inch Meter

First 2,000
Next 3,000
Next 10,000
Next 10,000
Next 10,000
Next 15,000
Over 50,000
3/4 Inch Meter

First 4,000
Next 1,000
Next 10,000
Next 10,000
Next 10,000
Next 15,000
Over 50,000
1 Inch Meter

First 5,000
Next 10,000
Next 10,000
Next 10,000
Next 15,000
Over 50,000
1 1/2 Inch Meter

First 15,000
Next 10,000
Next 10,000
Next 15,000
Over 50,000
2 Inch Meter

First 25,000
Next 10,000
Next 15,000
Over 50,000

Wholesale Rate

gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons

gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons

gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons

gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons

gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that because of an increase in the cost of water purchased from
the Morehead Utility Plant Board, Rowan Water, Inc. will increase its rates for service
effective November 1, 2024, An application, requesting the proposed rates was filed

Current

$25.05 per month
$0.01054 per gallon
$0.00983 per gallon
$0.00961 per gallon
$0.00912 per gallon
$0.00869 per gallon
$0.00841 per gallon

Current

$47.27 per month
$0.01054 per gallon
$0.00983 per gallon
$0.00961 per gallon
$0.00912 per gallon
$0.00869 per gallon
$0.00841 per gallon

Current

$57.79 per month
$0.00983 per gallon
$0.00961 per gallon
$0.00912 per gallon
$0.00869 per gallon
$0.00841 per gallon

Current

$156.06 per month
$0.00961 per gallon
$0.00912 per gallon
$0.00869 per gallon
$0.00841 per gallon

Current

$252.20 per month
$0.00912 per gallon
$0.00869 per gallon
$0.00841 per gallon

Current

Flemming County Water Association $0.00273 per gallon

City of Olive Hill

$0.00273 per gallon

Proposed

$27.81 per month
$0.01192 per gallon
$0.01121 per gallon
$0.01099 per gallon
$0.01050 per gallon
$0.01007 per gallon
$0.00979 per gallon

Proposed
$52.79 per month

$0.01192 per gallon
$0.01121 per gallon
$0.01099 per gallon
$0.01050 per gallon
$0.01007 per gallon
$0.00979 per gallon

Proposed
$64.69 per month

$0.01121 per gallon
$0.01099 per gallon
$0.01050 per gallon
$0.01007 per gallon
$0.00979 per gallon

Proposed
$176.76 per month

$0.01099 per gallon
$0.01050 per gallon
$0.01007 per gallon
$0.00979 per gallon

Proposed
$286.70 per month

$0.01050 per gallon
$0.01007 per gallon
$0.00979 per gallon

Proposed
$0.00411 per gallon

$0.00411 per gallon

Difference
$2.76000
$0.00138
$0.00138
$0.00138
$0.00138
$0.00138
$0.00138

Difference

$5.52
$0.00138
$0.00138
$0.00138
$0.00138
$0.00138
$0.00138

Difference

$6.90
$0.00138
$0.00138
$0.00138
$0.00138
$0.00138

Difference

$20.70
$0.00138
$0.00138
$0.00138
$0.00138

Difference

$34.50
$0.00138
$0.00138
$0.00138

Difference

$0.00138
$0.00138

ptember 18, 2024 to increase rates

Percentage
Increase
11.02%
13.09%
14.04%
14.36%
15.13%
15.88%
16.41%
Percentage
Increase
11.68%
13.09%
14.04%
14.36%
15.13%
15.88%
16.41%
Percentage
Increase
11.94%
14.04%
14.36%
15.13%
15.88%
16.41%
Percentage
Increase
13.26%
14.36%
15.13%
15.88%
16.41%
Percentage
Increase
13.68%
15.13%
15.88%
16.41%
Percentage
Increase
50.55%
50.55%



If the Public Service Commission approves the proposed water rates, then the effect on
the average monthly bill for each customer class is set out in the table below.

Meter  Average Gallons Existing Proposed $ Percentage

Size per Month Bill Bill Change Increase
AVERAGE WATER BILLS

5/8" 4,000 $46.13 $5165 $ 552 11.97%

3/4" 10,000 106.96 120.76 13.80 12.90%

i 15,000 156.09 176.79 20.70 13.26%

11/2" 20,000 204.11  231.71 27.60 13.52%

2" 40,000 386.85 442.05 55.20 14.27%

The rates contained in this notice are the rates proposed by the utility. However, the
PSC may order rates to be charged that differ from the proposed rates contained in this
notice.

A person may examine this application at the offices of the Rowan Water, Inc., 1765
Christy Creek Road, Morehead, Ky. 40351, or at the Public Service Commission offices
located at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky, 40601, Monday through Friday,
8:00 am to 4:30 pm or through the PSC website at http://psc.ky.gov. You may contact
the Public Service Commission at (502) 564-3940.




