NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that because of an increase in the cost of water purchased from the Morehead Utility Plant Board, Rowan Water, Inc. will increase its rates for service effective November 1, 2024, An application, requesting the proposed rates was filed with the Kentucky Public Service Commission on September 18, 2024 to increase rates as follows:

5/8 Inch Meter First Next Next Next Next Next Over	2,000 3,000 10,000 10,000 15,000 50,000	gallons gallons gallons gallons gallons gallons gallons	Current \$25.0 \$0.0105 \$0.0098 \$0.0096 \$0.0091 \$0.0086 \$0.0084	4 pe 3 pe 1 pe 2 pe 9 pe	er gallor er gallor er gallon er gallon	\$0.01192 \$0.0112 \$0.01099 \$0.01050 \$0.01007	1 pe 2 pe 1 pe 9 pe 0 pe 7 pe	r gallor r gallor r gallor r gallon	\$0.00138 \$0.00138 \$0.00138 \$0.00138 \$0.00138	11.02% 13.09% 14.04% 14.36% 15.13% 15.88% 16.41%
3/4 Inch Meter First	4.000	\	Current			Proposed			Difference	Percentage Increase
	4,000	0			r month		e per	month	\$5.52	11.68%
Next	1,000	0	\$0.01054				per	gallon	\$0.00138	
Next	10,000	0	\$0.00983			\$0.01121				
Next	10,000	0	\$0.0096			\$0.01099				
Next	10,000	•	\$0.00912	2 pe	r gallon	\$0.01050			\$0.00138	
Next	15,000	0	\$0.00869	pe	r gallon	\$0.01007			\$0.00138	
Over	50,000	gallons	\$0.0084	l pe	r gallon	\$0.00979				
41								Ü		Percentage
1 Inch Meter			Current			Proposed			Difference	
First	5,000	•	\$57.79	pe	r month	\$64.69	per	month	\$6.90	
Next	10,000	gallons	\$0.00983	pe	r gallon	\$0.01121			\$0.00138	10. 12.10.100.00
Next	10,000	gallons	\$0.00961	pei	r gallon	\$0.01099			\$0.00138	
Next	10,000	gallons	\$0.00912	pe	r gallon	\$0.01050			\$0.00138	15.13%
Next	15,000	gallons	\$0.00869	per	gallon	\$0.01007			\$0.00138	15.88%
Over	50,000	gallons	\$0.00841	per	gallon	\$0.00979			\$0.00138	16.41%
								9	+	Percentage
1 1/2 Inch Meter			Current			Proposed			Difference	Increase
First	15,000	gallons	\$156.06	per	month	\$176.76	per	month	\$20.70	13.26%
Next	10,000	gallons	\$0.00961			\$0.01099			\$0.00138	14.36%
Next	10,000	gallons	\$0.00912	per	gallon	\$0.01050			\$0.00138	15.13%
Next	15,000	gallons	\$0.00869	per	gallon	\$0.01007			\$0.00138	15.88%
Over	50,000	gallons	\$0.00841	per	gallon	\$0.00979			\$0.00138	16.41%
								3	40.00100	Percentage
2 Inch Meter			Current			Proposed			Difference	Increase
First	25,000	gallons	\$252.20	per	month	\$286.70	per		\$34.50	13.68%
Next	10,000	gallons				\$0.01050	per (gallon	\$0 00138	15.00%
Next	15,000	gallons	\$0.00869	per	gallon	\$0.01007	per (gallon	\$0.00138	15.13%
Over	50,000		\$0.00841	per	gallon	\$0.00979	per o	gallon	\$0.00138	16.41%
					J	+	PO1 ;	gallori		
Wholesale Rate			Current			Proposed			Difference	Percentage Increase
Flemming County	Water /	Association	\$0.00273	per		\$0.00411	ner d	nallon	\$0.00138	50.55%
City of Olive Hill			\$0.00273			\$0.00411	ner c	rallon	\$0.00138	
				1501	3411011	₩0.00 1 11	hei (galloff	ψυ.υυ138	50.55%

If the Public Service Commission approves the proposed water rates, then the effect on the average monthly bill for each customer class is set out in the table below.

Meter Size	Average Gallons per Month AVERAGE WATER	Existing Bill R BILLS	Proposed Bill	\$ Change	Percentage Increase
5/8" 3/4" 1" 1 1/2"	4,000 10,000 15,000 20,000	\$46.13 106.96 156.09 204.11	\$51.65 120.76 176.79 231.71	\$ 5.52 13.80 20.70 27.60	11.97% 12.90% 13.26%
2"	40,000	386.85	442.05	55.20	13.52% 14.27%

The rates contained in this notice are the rates proposed by the utility. However, the PSC may order rates to be charged that differ from the proposed rates contained in this notice.

A person may examine this application at the offices of the Rowan Water, Inc., 1765 Christy Creek Road, Morehead, Ky. 40351, or at the Public Service Commission offices located at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky, 40601, Monday through Friday, 8:00 am to 4:30 pm or through the PSC website at http://psc.ky.gov. You may contact the Public Service Commission at (502) 564-3940.